ginning at the northeast comer of eiklt yeal' shorthorn cov*a
said lot and running thence south, j with t a,v,,a bv side. Two 3 year old 
with the east line thereof fifty.two' •short horn w*th calves by side.
(52) feet and (2) inches; thence Extra grs«l milkers, Tliree veartbig 

west one hundred and eight (108) 
feet to the west line thereof; thence 
north fifty two (52) feet and two (2) 

corner

complaint herein, together with the 
affidavit of u competent person tha* 
the residences, upon diligent inquiry 
are unknown of the following named 
defendents, to.wit: